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Tariff Notice No. 1977 /78-Applications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Appn, 
No. 

42134 

42144 
42141 

42165 

42224 

42223 
41680 

42159 

42128 
42129 

42190 

42187 

42264 

41919 

42174 

42127 

42164 

42166 

42233 

42162 

42160 

42173 
42180 
42145 

42231 

42189 
42175 

42219 

42221 

42169 

42220 

42218 

Tariff 
Item 

29.24.009 

32.09.003 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

38.11.028 

38 .11.028 
38.11.032 

38.11.038 

39.02.032 
39.02.032 

39 .02.188 

40.09.011 

48.07.036 

48.15.009 

48.21.038 

48.21.038 

59 .11.081 

61.01.001 

73.14.011 

73 .18.209 

73.18.209 

76.02.029 
76.02.029 
76.16.031 

82.02.049 

82.02.069 
84.10.009 

84.10.009 

84.10.009 

84.10.009 

84.10.009 

84.11.039 

Ooods 

I 
Solvoten VV-328, for use as a water-soluble, acid-corrosion inhibitor i 

for steel, copper and aluminium 
Permethane leather finishes .. 
Dehyquart A50, for use in the manufacture of hair conditioning 

products 
Luprintol PN, an 80% aqueous solution of anoxalkylated reaction 

product of trimohylolpropane and benzaldehyde 
Rovral, an agricultural fungicide containing 1-(isopropyl carbomoyl) 

-3- (3,5-dichlorophenyl) hydantoin, used to control numerous 
fungal diseases in orchards, vineyards and horticultural crops 

ZR-856 Miticide for the control of phytophagous mites 
Pesco C herbicide, a selective weedkiller for use in the cereal/grass 

seed crops and in playing fields 
Brasoran 50, a 50 % wettable powder formulation of the triazine her­

bicide aziprotryne, for weed control in onions, cabbages and 
brussel sprouts 

Crosslinking Polyvinyl Acetate Emulsions 
Ethylene vinyl acetate emulsions of 50 % solids content declared 

solely for use in the manufacture of adhesives for bonding PVC 
film to wood, chipboard and board, viz: Evadic EP-1 and Evadic 
EP-11 

Polymethyl methacrylate (acrylic) sheet, for use in the manufacture 
of plastic articles 

Angus high pressure textile braid reinforced hose for working pres­
sures up to 1500 p.s.i. and bore sizes up to 44.45 mm (I-!- in.), for 
use with hydraulic machinery 

Coated art paper consisting of a base paper with a clay coating on 
one or two sides, each coating to be a minimum of 8 g/m •, in 
either gloss or mat finish 

Primark self adhesive paper used in the manufacture of labels for 
Primark pricemarking guns 

Indicator paper in strips commonly used on autoclaves, to indicate 
the completion of sterilisation 

Taylor circular recording charts for use in recording data, i.e., tem­
perature, etc., for process control instruments supplied to dairy 
companies, meat canning, dyeworks, etc. 

Megotape CT 15 cable bedding tape, for use in the manufacture of 
electric power cables 

"Mustang" safety survival suits, to comply with Ministry of Trans­
port requirements under Civil Aviation Safety Order No. 9, for 
use in a helicopter service between a drilling rig and the mainland 

Galvanised steel wire-19 gauge JIS G3532 SWM-Gl, for use in the 
manufacture of wire netting as used in the building industry, pri­
marily roofing netting 

Mild steel capillary tubing- 1.5 mm O.D. ( i.r in.), for use in the 
production of dial thermometers, temperature recorders, and con­
trollers 

Stainless steel capillary tubing, under 4 mm O.D., for use in the 
production of dial thermometers, temperature recorders, and 
controllers 

Aluminium formed wire for use in the manufacture of slide fasteners 
Aluminium wire for use in the manufacture of slide fasteners .. 
Cast and fabricated aluminium ships' portlights for commercial 

vessels such as fishing boats, tug boats, passenger vessels, and large , 
motor yachts I 

Circular saw blades over 305 mm, excluding Tungsten Carbide 
tipped blades 

Band saw blades for metal cutting . . . . 
Bauer Famos gear driven pumps for use as a tractor driven water 

pump 
FMC John Bean Triplex pump model 420 (single acting, positive 

displacement) and longyear pumping units-models 520 RQ, 520, 
520A and similar which incorporate the model 420 pump, for use 
in delivering a constant flow (without pulsation) of water or mud 
fluids to cool, washout cuttings and lubricate diamond bits and 
drill rods used to obtain sample cores of rock formations for mine­
ral, mining and foundation investigation for bridges, tunnels, dam 
and power stations, etc. 

Kobe Roto-Jet model R.S.60 pump for use in providing pressure for 
paper machine felt showers 

Weir 'Swallowglide' single stage, vertical, close coupled, unchokeable 
type pumps, size 609.6 mm (24 in.), to be installed in a pumping 
station for flood control 

Zenith gear stainless steel metering pump for use in metering milli­
foam liquid into a foam generation plant for use in Gibraltar 
board manufacture 

Sihi liquid ring vacuum pumps, for use as components for the con­
struction of an emulsifier plant 

Normal 

Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

5% 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

5% 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Other 
Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Aul Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 
10.8 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.L 


