THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1977/78---Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Аррп. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
42134	29.24.009	Solvoten VV-328, for use as a water-soluble, acid-corrosion inhibitor for steel, copper and aluminium	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
42144 42141	32.09.003 34.02.000	Permethane leather finishes Dehyquart A50, for use in the manufacture of hair conditioning products	Fræ* Fræ*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8 10.8
42165	34.02.000	Luprintol PN, an 80% aqueous solution of anoxalkylated reaction product of trimohylolpropane and benzaldehyde	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
42224	38.11.028	Rovral, an agricultural fungicide containing 1-(isopropyl carbomoyl) -3- (3,5-dichlorophenyl) hydantoin, used to control numerous fungal diseases in orchards, vineyards and horticultural crops	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
42223 41680	38.11.028 38.11.032	ZR-856 Miticide for the control of phytophagous mites Pesco C herbicide, a selective weedkiller for use in the cereal/grass seed crops and in playing fields	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8 10.8
42159	38.11.038	Brasoran 50, a 50% wettable powder formulation of the triazine her- bicide aziprotryne, for weed control in onions, cabbages and brussel sprouts	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
42128 42129	39.02.032 39.02.032	Crosslinking Polyvinyl Acetate Emulsions Ethylene vinyl acetate emulsions of 50% solids content declared solely for use in the manufacture of adhesives for bonding PVC film to wood, chipboard and board, viz: Evadic EP-I and Evadic EP-II	Free* Free*	Free* Free*		•••
42190	39.02.188	Polymethyl methacrylate (acrylic) sheet, for use in the manufacture of plastic articles	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
42187	40.09.011	Angus high pressure textile braid reinforced hose for working pressures up to 1500 p.s.i. and bore sizes up to 44.45 mm ($1\frac{1}{4}$ in.), for use with hydraulic machinery	Free*	Free*		
42264	48.07.036	Coated art paper consisting of a base paper with a clay coating on one or two sides, each coating to be a minimum of 8 g/m^2 , in either gloss or mat finish	5%	5%	Aul Free	10.2
41919	48.15.009	Primark self adhesive paper used in the manufacture of labels for Primark pricemarking guns	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
42174	48.21.038	Indicator paper in strips commonly used on autoclaves, to indicate the completion of sterilisation	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
42127	48.21.038	Taylor circular recording charts for use in recording data, i.e., tem- perature, etc., for process control instruments supplied to dairy companies, meat canning, dyeworks, etc.	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
42164	59.11.081	Megotape CT 15 cable bedding tape, for use in the manufacture of electric power cables	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
42166	61.01.001	"Mustang" safety survival suits, to comply with Ministry of Trans- port requirements under Civil Aviation Safety Order No. 9, for use in a helicopter service between a drilling rig and the mainland	Free*	Free*		
42233	73.14.011	Galvanised steel wire—19 gauge JIS G3532 SWM-G1, for use in the manufacture of wire netting as used in the building industry, pri- marily roofing netting	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
42162	73.18.209	Mild steel capillary tubing— 1.5 mm O.D. ($\frac{1}{16}$ in.), for use in the production of dial thermometers, temperature recorders, and controllers	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
42160	73.18.209		Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
42173 42180 42145	76.02.029 76.02.029 76.16.031	Aluminium formed wire for use in the manufacture of slide fasteners Aluminium wire for use in the manufacture of slide fasteners Cast and fabricated aluminium ships' portlights for commercial vessels such as fishing boats, tug boats, passenger vessels, and large motor vachts	Free* Free* Free	Free* Free* Free	Free* Free*	10.8 10.8
42231	82.02.049	Circular saw blades over 305 mm, excluding Tungsten Carbide tipped blades	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
42189 42175	82.02.069 84.10.009	Band saw blades for metal cutting Bauer Famos gear driven pumps for use as a tractor driven water	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
42219	84.10.009	pump FMC John Bean Triplex pump model 420 (single acting, positive displacement) and longyear pumping units—models 520 RQ, 520, 520A and similar which incorporate the model 420 pump, for use in delivering a constant flow (without pulsation) of water or mud fluids to cool, washout cuttings and lubricate diamond bits and drill rods used to obtain sample cores of rock formations for mine- ral, mining and foundation investigation for bridges, tunnels, dam and power stations, etc.	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
42221	84.10.009	Kobe Roto-Jet model R.S.60 pump for use in providing pressure for paper machine felt showers	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
42169	84.10.009	Weir 'Swallowglide' single stage, vertical, close coupled, unchokeable type pumps, size 609.6 mm (24 in.), to be installed in a pumping station for flood control	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
42220	84.10.009	Zenith gear stainless steel metering pump for use in metering milli- foam liquid into a foam generation plant for use in Gibraltar board manufacture	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
42218	84.11.039	Sihi liquid ring vacuum pumps, for use as components for the con- struction of an emulsifier plant	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2